Solenoid directional valves type SDPHE
piloted, spool type
Spool type, pilot operated directional
solenoid valves available in three or four
way configurations.
They are operated by a directional valve c
type SDHE (see technical table E015)
equipped with threaded solenoids for AC

code
Type
of connector
Power
consumption
(2)
Code of spare coil
(4)
SDPHE
12 DC 12 DC
666
or
667
30 W
COE-12DC
14 DC 14 DC COE-14DC
24 DC 24 DC COE-24DC
28 DC 28 DC COE-28DC
110 DC 110 DC COE-110DC
220 DC 220 DC COE-220DC
110/50 AC 110/50/60 AC 58 VA
(3)
COE-110/50/60AC
230/50 AC 230/50/60 AC COE-230/50/60AC
110/50 AC (1) 110 RC
669 30 W
COE-110RC
230/50 AC (1) 230 RC COE-230RC
(1)   Coil can be supplied also with 60 Hz of voltage frequency: in this case the performances are reduced by 10 ÷15% and the power consumption is 52 VA.
(2)   Average values based on tests preformed at nominal hydraulic condition and ambient/coil temperature of 20°C.
(3)   When solenoid is energized, the inrush current is approx 3 times the holding current.
(4)   For code of spare coil -XUL version, please contact Atos Technical Office.